

## City of Key West, FL

City Hall 1300 White Street Key West FL 33040

## **Legislation Text**

File #: 24-5862, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City of Key West, Florida, pursuant to Section 1.08 of the Key West Charter ordering and providing for the holding of a Referendum Election to determine if the electors of the City of Key West, Florida, approve the acquisition of real property from the Monroe County Comprehensive Plan Land Authority located at 306 Catherine Street, and 307 Louisa Street in Key West (Parcel ID 00026460-00000 and 00026490-0000), for recreation purposes; Providing for severability; Providing for repeal of inconsistent provisions; Providing for an effective date.